
Ch. 10 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1993- 38 

CHAPTER 10—H.F.No. 227 

An act relating to human services; modifying adult foster care license requirements: 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 245A.l1, subdivision 2a. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 245A.l1, subdivision 2a, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2a. ADULT FOSTER CARE LICENSE CAPACITY. An adult fos- 
ter care license holder may have a maximum license capacity of five if all per- 
sons in care are age 60 or over and who do not have a serious and persistent 
mental illness or a developmental disability. A l-ieense helder who is incorpo- 
ratedasabusinessmayeperateemaadmumeftwepregrmnswiehelieenseé 
eapeeit-y of five in eaeh program: 

Presented to the governor March 25, 1993 

Signed by the governor March 25, 1993, 3:30 p.m. 

CHAPTER 1l—S._F.N0. 19 

An act relating to taxation; providing for purchase of certain tax-forfeited lands; provid- 
ing a refund; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 282.01, subdivision 7; and 
282.241. 2 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 282.01, subdivision 7, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 7. COUNTY SALES; NOTICE, PURCHASE PRICE, DISPOSI- 
TION. The sale herein provided for shall commence at such time as the county 
board of the county wherein such parcels lie, shall direct. The county auditor 
shall ofl‘er the parcels of land in order in which they appear in the notice of sale, 
and shall sell them to the highest bidder, but not for a less sum than the 
appraised value, until all of the parcels of land shall have been olfered, and 
thereafter shall sell any remaining parcels to anyone oflering to pay the 
appraised value thereof, except that if the person could have repurchased a par- 
cel of property under section 282.012 or 282.241, that person shall not be 
allowed to purchase that same parcel of property at the sale under this subdivi- 
siona-nlessappreveelbytheeeuntybeare1@gpurchase@@@1_Ll;eg1g 
pf all delinquent taxes E assessments computed under section 282.251, 
together wi_th_ penalties, interest, a_r_1pl 5% E accrued o_r would h2_1v_e accrued if 
th_e parcel gag r_1pt forfeited Q t_l;§ §ta_’te_. Said sale shall continue until all such 
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